addition to premature deaths, tobacco use causes illness, disability, productivity loss, and is 
also responsible for high economic costs in healthcare spending. Annual smoking-related 
expenditures are estimated at two billion ($2,000,000,000) dollars in Connecticut, with 
approximately five hundred and fifty nine million, eight hundred thousand dollars 
($559,800,000) of that amount attributed to the Medicaid Program. Average annual 
productivity losses are estimated at an additional three billion, five hundred million ($3, 
500,000,000) dollars.1 

Tobacco use is more prevalent in certain age and demographic groups, and funded programs